# Booghe Toys Gift Card – Terms & Conditions

# 1. Eligibility and Validity

• Gift cards are valid for use at Booghe Toys retail store (The Fort Shopping Park, Birmingham) and on www.booghe.com. The store gift card and online gift card operate independently and cannot be transferred or used interchangeably.

# 2. Redemption Areas

- The £50 store gift card can be redeemed in-store, including at Booghe's Virtual Reality Room and the Dragon Fly Café.
- The £50 online gift voucher can only be used for purchases made through www.booghe.com.

#### 3. Exclusions

- Gift cards cannot be exchanged for cash, in full or in part.
- Online gift vouchers cannot be used in conjunction with other promotional offers, discounts, or vouchers.
- Gift cards are non-transferable and may only be redeemed by the original recipient. Proof of ID may be required.

#### 4. Expiration Date

All Booghe gift cards are valid until 1st January 2026. Any unused balance beyond this
date will be forfeited.

#### 5. Stock Limitation

• This offer is available while stocks last. Booghe Toys reserves the right to withdraw or limit the availability at its discretion.

# 6. Loss, Theft, or Damage

 Booghe Toys is not responsible for any lost, stolen, or damaged gift cards and is unable to reissue or replace them under any circumstances.

# 7. Verification

 A valid form of identification (ID) must be provided when redeeming a store gift card in person. Booghe reserves the right to verify the identity of the recipient for online redemptions as well.

# 8. Non-Transferability

 Gift cards (including online vouchers) cannot be transferred to another account or customer and are not intended for resale or distribution.

#### 9. Amendments

• Booghe Toys reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. The latest version will always be available on www.booghe.com.